

È
SLP(C)... 12077 OF 2004

ITEM No.21

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...12077/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2002 in WP 10403/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.PENTAIAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G.M. SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY & ORS
I.A.No.1(Appln. for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P.NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are prima-facie not inclined to interfere with the order of the High Court declining the salary to the petitioner from 1.2.2000 up to the date of reinstatement. However, we would like to know whether pursuant to the order of the High Court, the petitioner offered to deposit the amount paid to him towards retirement dues and whether steps have been taken to comply with the order of the Central Administrative Tribunal as confirmed by the High Court. Hence, Issue notice.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master