

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).852/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2002 in WP No.10403/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M.PENTAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M. SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner who is present in-person, offe

rs to deposit the

amount paid to him towards the terminal benefits, within a
period of four
weeks. On proof of the deposit being filed, appropriate orders shall be
passed by this Court in regard to his reinstatement and payment of salary
for the intervening period, if any.

DWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER