

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).852/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2002 in WP No.10403/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M.PENTAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M. SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) In-person (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing learned counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The applicant, who has filed this application in-
person, has not appeared in spite of repeated calls and
having knowledge of the date of hearing.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly,
dismissed for non-prosecution.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master